
Oregon Solutions 
South Santiam Community Forest Corridor 

Oregon Solutions Staff 
First Name Last Name Affiliation Email Phone 
Steve Bryant Oregon Solutions Project Manager  sbryants@comcast.net (541) 619-3964 
Michael Mills Oregon Solutions Staff michael.p.mills@pdx.edu (503) 725-9971 
Amy Cook Intern amy.cook0817@gmail.com (360) 703-4575 

Leadership Team Members 
First Name Last Name Affiliation Email Phone 

Nick Batz Rep. DeFazio nick.batz@mail.house.gov (541) 465-6732 
Brian Carroll Linn County Parks bcarroll@co.linn.or.us (541) 967-3917 
Juine Chada Sen. Wyden Juine_Chada@wyden.senate.gov (541) 431-0229 
Emily Jane Davis UO, Ecosystem Workforce Program ejdavis@uoregon.edu (541) 346-0564 
Dave Furtwangler Cascade Timber Consulting dfurtwangler@cascadetimber.com (541) 367-2111 
Cindy Glick USFS cglick@fs.fed.us (541) 367-5168 
Laura  Goodrich RARE/AmeriCorps lgoodrich@ci.sweet-home.or.us (541) 367-8113 
Dennis Griffin State Historic Preservation Office Dennis.griffin@state.or.us (503) 986-0674 
David Harrelson Confederated Tribes of the Grand Ronde David.harrrelson@grandronde.org 

 Eric Hartstein SSWC Coordinator sswc@centurytel.net (541) 367-5564 
Michael Karnosh Confederated Tribes of the Grand Ronde Michael.karnosh@grandronde.org 

 Robert Kentta  Cultural Resources Director, Confederated   Tribes of 
Siletz Indians rkentta@ctsi.nsn.us 541-444-2532 

Thomas Maness Dean, OSU College of Forestry thomas.maness@oregonstate.edu (541) 737-4603 
Craig Martin Sweet Home, City Manager cmartin@ci.sweet-home.or.us (541) 367-8969 
Jo Ann McQueary Sweet Home Economic Development Group Joannmc3@comcast.net 

 Jon Meier USFS Jmeier02@fs.fed.us   
Meg Mitchell USFS Mmitchell01@fs.fed.us 

 
Ed Moore 

Land Conservation and Development Department, 
Regional Solutions Team Ed.w.moore@state.or.us 971-239-9543 

Pat Moran ODOT Scenic Byways Program Patrick.M.Moran@odot.state.or.us 
 Cynthia Solie Executive Director, Cascades West COG csolie@ocwcog.org (541) 924-8465 
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Nancy  Taylor ODFW nancy.c.taylor@state.or.us (541) 757-4186 x 226 
Will Tucker Linn County Commissioner wtucker@co.linn.or.us (541) 967-3825 
Elmer Ward Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs elmer.ward@wstribes.org (541)553-2026  
Dan Whelan Sen. Merkley Dan_Whelan@merkley.senate.gov (541) 465-6750 
Eric White OSU College of Forestry Eric.White@oregonstate.edu (541) 737-8561 

 

Project Team Members 
First Name Last Name Affiliation Email Phone 
Paul Baxter U of O Anthropology and Archaeology pbaxter@uoregon.edu (541) 346-0810 
Amanda Colton USFS arcolton@fs.fed.us  
Dennis Comfort  Oregon State Park dennis.comfort@state.or.us   
Kristin Dahl Travel Oregon kristin@traveloregon.com (971) 717-6201 
Harry  Dalguard Travel Oregon harry@traveloregon.com  
Bob Deal  USFS, Pacific NW Research Station, Portland rdeal@fs.fed.us   
Dr. Robyn Dreibelbis Comp Northwest rdreibelbis@westernu.edu (541) 259-0205 

Tony Farque USFS, Anthropology and Archaeology tfarque@fs.fed.us   

Jim Gourley Sweet Home City Council, Cascadia land owner jgourley@ci.sweet-home.or.us, 
exmayor74@hotmail.com (541)206-9544 

Brandi Hawkins Sweet Home Chamber of Commerce  (541) 367-6614 
Kevin Heikkila USFS kheikkila@fs.fed.us   
Jim James Oregon Small Woodlands Association jimjamesoswa@yahoo.com   
Marcus Kauffman ODF, Biomass Resource Specialist marcus.kauffman@state.or.us   
Louie Kazemier Treas., Camp Director, Camp Attitude louie@campattitude.com   
David Lewis Confederated Tribes of the Grand Ronde David.lewis@grandronde.org  
Scott Leavengood OSU Extension scott.leavengood@oregonstate.edu   

Ed Moore Department of land Conservation and Development, 
Regional Solutions Team ed.w.moore@state.or.us 971-239-9543 

Pat Moran ODOT Scenic Byways Program Patrick.M.Moran@odot.state.or.us   
Nancy Nelson State Historic Preservation Office Nancy.nelson@state.or.us  
Dani Pavoni USFS  dpavoni@fs.fed.us   
Craig Pettinger  ODF craig.pettinger@state.or.us   
Gary  Price Regional Director of Linn County Centers Gary.Price@linnbenton.edu 541-259-5808 
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Amy Ramsdell ODOT Amy.j.ramsdell@odot.state.or.us 
 Don Schrader Sweet Home School District Superintendent don.schrader@sweethome.k12.or.us (541) 367-7126 

Tami Schroeder USACE Tamara.R.Schroeder@usace.army.mil   
Rodney Sell Build Lebanon Trails rrsell@comcast.net   
Jana Kay Slater Samaritan Health Services jslater@samhealth.org (541) 768-4676  
Nikola Smith USFS nmsmith@fs.fed.us (503) 808-2270 

Eirik Thorsgard Cultural Resources, Confederated Tribes of the Grand 
Ronde eirik.thorsgard@grandronde.org 503-879-1630 

Nancy Taylor ODFW nancy.c.taylor@state.or.us (541) 757-4186 x 226 
Tony Vassallo Rocky Mountain Elk Foundation tonyV34@gmail.com  
Greg Wagenblast ODF greg.wagenblast@state.or.us   
Kim Waldrep Samaritan Health Services     
John Wittwer Sweet Home Economic Development Group jwittwer@peak.org  
Brad Withrow-

Robinson OSU Extension brad.w-r.@oregonstate.edu   

Owen Wozniak Trust for Public Land owen.wozniak@tpl.org (971) 244-4106 

Interested Parties 
First Name Last Name Affiliation Email Phone 

Richard  Archambault Volunteer Photographer for USFS oneinjum@hotmail.com   
Tom  Archer Northwest Trail Alliance TomA@pbsenv.com (503) 417-7728 
Julia Babcock OS Staff jjb@pdx.edu (503) 725-8109 
Lauren Beeney OS Staff lbeeney@pdx.edu (503) 725-9092 
Pauly Bridges U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Paul_Bridges@FWS.Gov (541) 957-3404 
Trevor Burchard Founder, The Patriots Lottery info@thepatriotslottery.com (541)359-4982 
Nick  Cady Legal Director, Cascadia Wildlands nick@cascwild.org (541)343.1463 
Roberta  Chapman   rrchapman@oregonisonline.com   
Mary Comarata Oregon DEQ camarata.mary@deq.state.or.us (541) 687-7435 
Dr. Paula Crone COMP-Northwest pcrone@westernu.edu   
Pete Dalke OS Staff dalke@pdx.edu (503) 725-8273 
Jamie Damon RSC Coordinator eagelecreekjamie@gmail.com (503)510-8868 
Brent Davies VP of Ecotrust breant@ecotrust.org (503)222.1517 
Micahel  Dennis Nature Conservancy Michael_dennis@tnc.org   
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Jon Erlandson  U of O Anthropology and Archaeology  jerland@uoregon.edu   
Jennifer Fairbrother FSEEE jennifer@fseee.org (541)484-2692 
Jill Fuglister Meyer Memorial Trust jill@mmt.org   
Rick George Ecotrust  rgeorge@ecotrust.org   
Natalie Gitt OSU Assistant to Thomas Maness nathalie.gitt@oregonstate.edu (541) 737-4279 
Mark Giustina   Mark@GiustinaLand.com (541) 345-2301 
Zach Heath   zxheath@gmail.com (503) 706-1595 
Doug Heiken Oregon Wild dh@oregonwild.org 

(541)344.0675 

Karen Homolac Business Oregon, Brownfields Program & Policy 
Coordinator karen.homolac@biz.state.or.us   

Brian Hoffman Sweet Home Economic Development Group 
 

(541) 367-3061 
Kimberly Howard Oregon Cultural Trust  Kimberly.howard@state.or.us   
John  Huston BLM, Quartsville District manager jhuston@blm.gov  
Rick Jones Cascade Timber consulting rjones@cascadetimber.com (541)367.2111X236 
Michael Karnosh Natural/Cultural Resources for the confederated 

tribes of the Grand Ronde 
michael.karnosh@grandronde.org 503-879-5211 

Mike Kennedy Conferated Tribes of the Siletz indians  mikek@ctsi.nsn.us   
Josh Laughlin Cascadia Wildlands jlaughlin@cascwild.org 541.343.1463 
Ken Loree USFS kloree@fs.fed.us  
Debbie Miley NEFA Nefa@wvi.com   
Mark  Miller Trout Mountain Forestry mark@troutmountain.com (541)435-0383 
Jeremy Norby Guistina Resources jeremyn@giustina.com (541) 485-1500 
Kelly O'Kell USFS kaokell@fs.fed.us   
Becky Pape Samaritan Health Services BeckyP@samhealth.org   
Alex Paul Democrat Herald alex.paul@lee.net (541) 812-6114 

Clay  Penhollow Natural Resources Planner, Confederated Tribes of 
Warm springs cpenhollow@wstribes.org   

Matt Peterson USFS mbpeterson@fs.fed.us   
Jea Pudewell ODOT jae.pudewell@odot.state.or.us   
Robert  Rose Homeowner in corridor bobrosay@gmail.com   
Ann Rose Homeowner in corridor annrosay@gmail.com   
Bob Ross   rosspix@comcast.net   
Ron Saranich USFS rsaranich@fs.fed.us  
Jodi Schoenen PSU Ecosystem Services for Urbanizing Regions schoenen@pdx.edu   
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Evan Smith The Conservation Fund  esmith@conservationfund.org   
Bev Stein OS Director steinbev@pdx.edu (503) 725- 9095 
Sean Stevens Biz Oregon sean.stevens@biz.state.or.us   
Scott Swanson New Era scott@sweethomenews.com (541) 367-2135 
Dale Wadell Executive Director, Wolftree dale@beoutside.org (503) 730-5999 
Linda Wakefield   linwakefield@juno.com 541-367-7529 
Chuck Willer Coast Range Association chuckw@coastrange.org 541.231.6651 
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